## **REVISED**

ITEM NOS.18 + 19 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13005/2020 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2020 in CWP No. 34271/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S. SANA REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111848/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ) WITH

SLP(C) No. 13093/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113142/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 13238-13256/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114016/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The operation of the impugned order(s) shall remain stayed until further orders.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NOS.18 + 19 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13005/2020 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2020 in CWP No. 34271/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S. SANA REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.111848/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )  $\,$ 

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13093/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113142/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13238-13256/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114016/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in impugned final judgment dated 16.10.2020 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP No. 34271 of 2019.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)