SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13192/2020

impugned final judgment and order (Arising out of 16-10-2020 in CWP No. 10087/2020 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PUNJAB REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.113642/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.113643/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date:01-12-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv. Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Applications for exemption from impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

The petitioner is permitted to correct the cause title.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List in the week commencing 11.01.2021.

(CHARANJEET KAUR) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**