

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 23/2021

OBEROI CONSTRUCTIONS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 18-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag Kamdar, Adv.
Mr. Abir Patel, Adv.
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.13192 of 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER